

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Addendum to Notification No. 105-BOPEE of 2023 Dated 29-10-2023

| SNO | APPLICATION NO | NAME | CAT | SUB CAT | RANK | DISCIPLINE | INSTITUTION | CAT- SLI | R-17 |
|-----|----------------|--------------------|-----|------------|------|------------|---|-------------|------|
| 1 | 112302409989 | RABIA JAN | ОМ | | 2933 | GNM | Green Land Institute of Paramedical Sciences Hawal Srinagar | ОМ | |
| 2 | 112302407658 | MADHU NAGOTRA | SC | | 6117 | GNM | BMS Institute of Paramedical Sciences NH Gangyal Jammu | ОМ | |
| 3 | 112302412067 | IRFAN ALI | ОМ | | 6574 | GNM | Galaxy Paramedical College EXT – Sec / F Sainik Coloney Jammu | ОМ | |
| 4 | 112302408819 | KIRAN BALA | ST | | 6582 | GNM | Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Paramedical and Health Sciences Thaloti Raj Bagh Kathua | ОМ | |
| 5 | 112302404553 | SARISHTY SAMNYAL | ОМ | | 6593 | GNM | SVS Paramedical College Shiv Kashi Sunderbani Rajouri | ОМ | |
| 6 | 112302407522 | WAKAR HUSSAIN SHAH | ОМ | | 6898 | D-Pharmacy | S Sidharatha Paramedical Training Institute Channi Himat (Sunjwan) Jammu | ОМ | |
| 7 | 112302403508 | ADIL QAYOOM | ОМ | | 6993 | Lab Asstt. | New Modern Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences Kishtwar | ОМ | |
| 8 | 112302405780 | SAWANDEEP | ОМ | | 7179 | D-Pharmacy | Shri Nanak Medical Institute of Health Sciences, Shahpur Brahmna, Bishnah | ОМ | |
| 9 | 112302410873 | MANEESHA DEVI | ОМ | | 7189 | GNM | Rajiv Gandhi College of Nursing Chak Bhalwal Jammu | ОМ | |
| 10 | 112302410872 | HAFZA BANOO | ОМ | | 7310 | D-Pharmacy | Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, Narwal, Bye Pass Road, Jammu | ОМ | |

E. & O. E.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 29-10-2023

No: BOPEE-Exam/04/2023(7303215)

Copy to the: -

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner / Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director Information, J&K for information with the request to get this Notification published in the leading two English Newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu/Leh and Kargil each having larger circulations.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC), Srinagar.
- 11. Vice President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC), Srinagar for information.
- 12. Controller of Examination, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information.

- 13. Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information. He is requested to forward the notification to the concerned Colleges/Institutions at the earliest on their registered emails
- 14. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&KBOPEE for information.
- 15. F.A /CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. PS to Chairman J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 18. In-charge I.T. Section J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.